1/18
STM809, STM810
STM811, STM812
Reset Circuit
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ PRECISION MONITORING OF 3V, 3.3V, and
5V SUPPLY VOLTAGES
■ TWO OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS

STM809/810/811/812
PART NUMBERING
Table 8. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (e.g., Speed, Package) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: STM8XX L WX 6 F
Device Type
STM8XX
Reset Threshold Voltage
L = VRST = 4.50V to 4.75V
M = VRST = 4.25V to 4.50V
T = VRST = 3.00V to 3.15V
S = VRST = 2.85V to 3.00V
R = VRST = 2.55V to 2.70V
Package
WX = SOT23-3 (STM809, STM810)
W1 = SOT143-4 (STM811, STM812)
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
F = Pb-Free Package (ECO PACK®), Tape & Reel
STM809/810/811/812
16/18
Table 9. Marking Description
Part Number Reset Threshold Output Topside Marking
STM809L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8AAx
STM809M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8ABx
STM809T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ACx
STM809S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8ADx
STM809R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AEx
STM810L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8AFx
STM810M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8AGx
STM810T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8AHx
STM810S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8AJx
STM810R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AKx
STM811L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8ALx
STM811M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8AMx
STM811T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ANx
STM811S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8APx
STM811R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AQx
STM812L 4.63V Push-Pull RST 8ARx
STM812M 4.38V Push-Pull RST 8ASx
STM812T 3.08V Push-Pull RST 8ATx
STM812S 2.93V Push-Pull RST 8AUx
STM812R 2.63V Push-Pull RST 8AVx
	2480834.pdf
	FEATURES SUMMARY
	Table 1. Device Options
	Figure 1. Packages
	SUMMARY DESCRIPTION
	Figure 2. Logic Diagram (STM809/810)
	Figure 3. Logic Diagram (STM811/812)
	Table 2. Signal Names
	Figure 4. SOT23-3 Connections
	Figure 5. SOT143-4 Connections
	Figure 6. Block Diagram
	Figure 7. Hardware Hookup
	OPERATION
	Reset Output
	Push-Button Reset Input (STM811/812)
	Negative-Going VCC Transients
	Valid /RST Output Down to VCC = 0V